## **RS OMEP KOŠICE ACTIVITY REPORT for 2018**

### List and contact to RS OMEP KOŠICE

PaedDr. Marianna Jamborová - Chairman, phone contact: + 421 907 215 806, + 421 907 900 102, e-mail: jamborova.marianna@atk.sk

Mgr. Silvia Bošnovičová - economist, phone contact: + 421 907 900 112, e-mail: ipelska10@netkosice.sk

PaedDr. Elena Krempaská - secretary, phone contact: + 421 907 900 104, e-mail: krempaska.elena@atk.sk

Ing. Katarína Lukáčová - Member, phone contact: + 421 907 900 189, e-mail: msdenesova@gmail.com

PhDr. Jarmila Sobotova - Member, phone contact: 0907 900 109, e-mail: jarmila.sobotova@gmail.com

# **RS OMEP KOŠICE**

#### **Activity Report for 2018**

Activities aimed at improving the educational and management work in kindergartens:

Members of RS OMEP Košice take part in seminars, conferences, domestic and foreign stays in order to gain information and exchange experience in pre-primary education.

#### **RS OMEP Košice organized a professional event in Košice:**

• 31.05.2018 Košice - professional seminar Autism led by MUDr. Rosemberger Terézia Members of RS OMEP Košice participated in a conference within Slovakia:

• 15.11.-16.11.2018 - professional conference with international participation on the occasion of Day of nursery schools in Slovakia on the 25th anniversary of the birth of SV OMEP under the title Kindergarten is for all children

## Members of RS OMEP Košice attended a conference abroad:

• 25 - 30 June 2018 - OMEP World Assembly in Prague to celebrate the 70th anniversary of OMEP.

RS OMEP members participated in commenting on prepared papers and legislative changes in pre-primary education.

# Activities with children and for children of pre-school age:

• preparation and organization of the sports olympics at the level of kindergartens and urban areas - on the occasion of the World Health  $Day - 10^{th}$  of May

# Activities related to the Day of nursery schools in Slovakia

• activities organized at the level of kindergartens and urban areas

During the whole of year RS OMEP and RS OMEP meetings were held.

PaedDr. Marianna Jamborová President of RS OMEP Košice

In Košice 4.1.2019